South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:18:45 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*4981 (Rat #0160, Act #0151 of 2018) General Bill, By Simrill, Felder and Bryant
Summary: Voting precincts, York County

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 7-7-530, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
DESIGNATION OF VOTING PRECINCTS IN YORK COUNTY, SO AS TO ADD ONE PRECINCT, TO REDESIGNATE THE
MAP NUMBER ON WHICH THE NAMES OF THESE PRECINCTS MAY BE FOUND AND MAINTAINED BY THE REVENUE
AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE, AND TO CORRECT OUTDATED REFERENCES TO THE REVENUE AND FISCAL
AFFAIRS OFFICE. - ratified title

02/21/18
02/27/18
02/27/18
02/28/18
02/28/18
02/28/18
03/20/18
03/22/18
03/22/18
03/28/18
04/03/18
04/04/18
04/06/18
04/09/18

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 15)
Read second time (House Journal-page 10)

Roll call Yeas-81 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 10)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 22)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 22)
Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 4)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 21)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 21)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 8)

Ratified R 160

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/04/18

Act No. 151

Page 1 of 1



