

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*4981 (Rat #0160, Act #0151 of 2018) General Bill, By Simrill, Felder and Bryant

Summary: Voting precincts, York County

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 7-7-530, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DESIGNATION OF VOTING PRECINCTS IN YORK COUNTY, SO AS TO ADD ONE PRECINCT, TO REDESIGNATE THE MAP NUMBER ON WHICH THE NAMES OF THESE PRECINCTS MAY BE FOUND AND MAINTAINED BY THE REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE, AND TO CORRECT OUTDATED REFERENCES TO THE REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE. - ratified title

02/21/18	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 15)
02/27/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 10)
02/27/18	House	Roll call Yeas-81 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 10)
02/28/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)
02/28/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 22)
02/28/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 22)
03/20/18	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 4)
03/22/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 21)
03/22/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 21)
03/28/18	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/03/18		Ratified R 160
04/04/18		Signed By Governor
04/06/18		Effective date 04/04/18
04/09/18		Act No. 151